
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 688 by Representative LeBas

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, following "(Schedule II)(A)(1) and before "and" insert "(introductory
3 paragraph)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, following "(Schedule II)(A)(1) and before "and" insert "(introductory
6 paragraph)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 13, change "(i)" to "(a)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 14, following "ecgonine" change "₂" to "₂."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 15, change "(ii)" to "(b)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert "Unless specifically excepted or unless listed in
15 another schedule, any material, compound, mixture, or preparation which contains any
16 quantity of the following substances, including its salts:"